
3° PROVA CAMPIONATO NORD OVEST

REGOLARITA' 2022 

BIELLA, 9 luglio

CLASSIFICA INDIVIDUALE
Pos PILOTA VESPA CLUB PENALITA' PUNTI 

TOTALE CAMP

1 Merlo Mattia Ivrea 13 25

2 Cerutti Massimiliano Verzuolo 17 20

3 Gribaudo fabio Verzuolo 17 16

4 Rosso Fredrik Torino 19 13

5 Trincheri Massimo Riviera dei fiori 27 11

6 Surano Alessandro Riviera dei fiori 28 10

7 Doria Silvio Riviera dei fiori 34 9

8 Balsamo Federico Torino 43 8

9 Bionda Ivan Domodossola 45 7

10 Anselmi Claudio Pinerolo 47 6

11 Merlo Gian Michele Ivrea 51 5

12 Giacomotti Paolo Domodossola 61 4

13 Gulifa Luca Riviera dei fiori 62 3

14 Sertonio Massimo Riviera dei fiori 63 2

15 Reggiani Paolo Domodossola 83 1

16 Di Rita Michelino Riviera dei fiori 91 0

17 Balsamo Simone Torino 101 0

18 Margaroli Andrea Domodossola 143 0

19 Di Miceli Gaetano Leini 150 0

20 Rossi Patrik Domodossola 187 0

21 Ferro Erika Biella 230 0

22 Brustia Roberto Domodossola 323 0

23 Villiborghi Graziano Domodossola 340 0

24 Ferrari Paolo Domodossola 340 0



3° PROVA CAMPIONATO NORD OVEST

REGOLARITA' 2022 

BIELLA, 9 luglio

CLASSIFICA SQUADRE

Pos. Vespa Club Pilota Penalità
Totale 

Penalità
Punti 

Trincheri Massimo 27

Surano Alessandro 28

Doria Silvio 34

Rosso Fredrik 19

Balsamo Federico 43

Balsamo Simone 101

Bionda Ivan 45

Giacomotti Paolo 61

Reggiani Paolo 83

Cerutti Massimiliano 17

Gribaudo fabio 17

150

Merlo Mattia 8

Merlo Gian Michele 51

150

Anselmi Claudio 47

150

150

Di Miceli Gaetano 150

150

150

Ferro Erika 230

150

150

8 BIELLA 530 8

6 PINEROLO 347 10

7 LEINI 450 9

5 IVREA 209 11

3 DOMODOSSOLA 189 16

4 VERZUOLO 184 13

1 RIVIERA DEI FIORI 89 25

2 TORINO 163 20


